FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MOD 12-7.00

101561969

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type   Conveyance Type						
New Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  X Other Termination Execution Date: 11/27/2000						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date						
Name U.S. Bank of Washington, NA  Formerly  [689]5						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Straight Line Enterprises, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11966 Westar Lane						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Burlington Washington 98233						
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
2000 GTDN11 00000266 1689151 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
81 40.00 0F 82 50.00 0F						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name		-00	184				
Address (line 1)	RET	URN 10:	RP.				
Address (line 2)	40	O SEVENTH STREET	IAA				
Address (line 3)	SUITE 101 SUITE 101 SUITE 101						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Tra	demark Application Nu		ration Number(s) 1816014 1834713				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Joyer	LAURENCE	Juju Francence Signature	12/1/00				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender were secured, in part, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated January 6, 1997 by and between Borrower and Lender and registered January 17, 1997, in the trademark records of the United States at Reel 1546, frame 34; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, U.S. Bank of Washington, NA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") hereby terminates its security interest and any other interest in or rights to the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and hereby reassigns and transfers to Straight Line Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") all of Assignee's rights under such Assignment.

Assignee hereby represents and warrants unto Assignor that Assignee has not heretofore alienated or assigned its rights under the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this termination of assignment this 21 day of November, 2000.

U.S. Bank of Washington, NA

Name:

Talle: Vice 44

39726 1

## SCHEDULE A

TO

## TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
Cutting Edge Custom Wake Boards and Discellaneous Design	U.S.	05/26/1992	1689151
	Design U.S.	01/11/1994	1816014
	U.S.	05/03/1994	1834713

39726\_1

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000**